U.S. PTO 12/290916 11/05/2008

11.5.00)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 08-05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008)
P08/REV05

RECORDATION FORM COVER S

PATENTS ONLY

11-19-2008

103535507

MC ma

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Name of conveying party(ies): Sung Jin Kim, Alexander Nickel, Minh-Van Ngo, Hieu Trung Pham, Masato Tsuboi, Shinich Imada	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Spansion LLC Internal Address:	
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
. Nature of conveyance/ExecutionDate(s): Execution Date(s): 10/30/08, 10/30/08, 11/3/08 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger	Street Address: 915 DeGuigne Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
☐ GovernmentInterest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIP: 94088	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N	
. Application or patent numbers(s):	☑ This document is being filed together with a new appli	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attact. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Alaman D. I. V. XVII a A		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: 307 Cypress Point Drive	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting tit 	
City: Mountain View State: CA ZIP: 94043	8. Payment Information:	
	a. Credit Qard/2006-38 (AL Number 672 503837 12290916	
Phone Number: 650-961-5658	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3837	
Fax Number: 650-961-5658		
Email Address: pjw99@earthlink.net	Authorized User Name Paul J. Winters	
Signature: Paul J. Winters Name of Person Signing	November 5, 2008 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Sung Jin Kim of 1058 Colorado Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94043; Alexander Nickel of 393 Cronin Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95051; Minh-Van Ngo of 40986 Canyon Heights Drive, Fremont, CA 94539; Hieu Trung Pham of 10588 Colorado Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94043; Masato Tsuboi of A205 4-2-6 Higashisakaemachi, Shiokawamachi, Kitakata-shi, Fukushima-ken, 965-3101; Shinich Imada of 103 2-136-1 Mamiyashinmachiminami, Aizuwakamatsu-shi, Fukushima-ken, 965-3101

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SPANSION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address at 915 DeGuigne Drive, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453 U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SiH₄ SOAK FOR LOW HYDROGEN SIN DEPOSITION TO IMPROVE FLASH MEMORY DEVICE PERFORMANCE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30th day of October, 2008

Executed this 30th day of October

Executed this 31	_day of	, 2008. Minh-Van Ngo	A	nes
Executed this 3 rd	_ day of <u>১১১১ ২</u>	he, 2008. Hieu Trung Pham	1	
Executed this	_ day of	, 2008. Masato Tsuboi		
Executed this	_day of	, 2008.		

Executed this	day of	, 2008.
		Minh-Van Ngo
	•	
Executed this	day of	2008
Executed this	uay or	Hieu Trung Pham
		J
Executed this	30th day of Octob	er , 2008. Masate Isubol
		Masato Tsuboi
Executed this	30th day of Octob	
		Shinish Imada

2

RECORDED: 11/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021864 FRAME: 0116